## Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 10/24/2012

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ROCK RIVER WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT	)	
Petitioner,	)	•
v.	)	PCB No. 13-11
	)	(Permit Appeal-Water)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	
PROTECTION AGENCY	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

### **NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2012, Respondent filed its Witness List, by electronic filing. A true and accurate copy of the document so filed is attached hereto.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the

State of Illinois

Christopher J. Grant Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington Street Suite 1800

Chicago Illinois, 60602

(312)814-5388

# Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 10/24/2012 BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ROCK RIVER WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT	)	
Petitioner,	)	
v.	)	PCB No. 13-11
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	(Permit Appeal-Water)
PROTECTION AGENCY	)	
Respondent.	)	

### **RESPONDENT'S WITNESS LIST**

Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, may call the following persons as witnesses at hearing of this matter, currently scheduled for November 28, 2012. All testimony will relate to matters disclosed in the permit record filed on October 15, 2012.

- 1) Bill Buscher, Illinois EPA Bureau of Water, Groundwater Section;
- 2) Francis Burba, Illinois EPA Bureau of Water, Permit Section;
- 3) Amy Dragovich, Illinois EPA Bureau of Water, Permit Section;
- 4) Any witness named by Petitioner, Rock River Water Reclamation District.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Christopher J. Grant

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-5388

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, CHRISTOPHER GRANT, an attorney, do certify that I caused to be served this 24<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2012, Respondent's Witness List and Notice of Filing upon the persons listed below by placing same in an envelope bearing sufficient postage with the United States Postal Service located at 100 W. Randolph, Chicago, Illinois.

CHRISTOPHER GRANT

Mr. John Therriault Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 (by electronic filing)

Mr. Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 (by hand delivery)

Mr. Roy M. Harsch Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60606